INSTRUCTION MANUAL
FOR INSTALLATION,
MAINTENANCE
AND USE
GAS KETTLES
“PM.G…A”
Cat. II2H3+   - 0085– AU0433
2800111

− Gloves should be worn to protect the hands during installation and maintenance operations.
Warning! :  Follow the fire prevention regulations very carefully.
Instruction manual for installation, maintenance and use
Gas Kettles  PM.G…A - GB - Page 6 di 26
1.2. TECNICAL DATA
Table 1 – General data
Note: Models with "A" as end letter = pressure kettle
Model Type of
heating:
Vat usable
volume: I
Pressure in
the vat: bar
Jacket pressure:  bar
PM8DG100 Direct 100 -- --
PM9DG100 Direct 100 -- --
PM8DG100 A Direct 100 0,05 --
PM9DG100 A Direct 100 0,05 --
PM8IG100 Indirect 100 -- 0,5
PM9IG100 Indirect 100 -- 0,5
PM8IG100 A Indirect 100 0,05 0,5
PM9IG100 A Indirect 100 0,05 0,5
PM8DG150 Direct 140 -- --
PM9DG150 Direct 140 -- --
PM8DG150 A Direct 140 0,05 --
PM9DG150 A Direct 140 0,05 --
PM8IG150 Indirect 135 -- 0,5
PM9IG150 Indirect 135 -- 0,5
PM8IG150 A Indirect 135 0,05 0,5
PM9IG150 A Indirect 135 0,05 0,5
PM9DG200 Direct 200 -- --
PM9DG200 A Direct 200 0,05 --
PM1DG200 Direct 200 -- --
PM1DG200 A Direct 200 0,05 --
PM1IG200 Indirect 200 -- 0,5
PM1IG200 A Indirect 200 0,05 0,5
PM1DG300 Direct 300 -- --
PM1DG300 A Direct 300 0,05 --
PM1IG300  Indirect 300 -- 0,5
PM1IG 300 A Indirect 300 0,05 0,5
PM1DG500 Direct 500 -- --
PM1DG500 A Direct 500 0,05 --
PM1IG500 Indirect 500 -- 0,5
PM1IG500 A Indirect 500 0,05 0,5
PM9DG170GN Direct 170 -- --
PM9IG170GN Indirect 170 -- 0,5
PM9DG270GN Direct 270 -- --
PM9IG270GN Indirect 270 -- 0,5
PM9DG370GN Direct 370 -- --
PM9IG370GN Indirect 370 -- 0,5
Instruction manual for installation, maintenance and use
Gas Kettles  PM.G…A - GB - Page 7 di 26
Table 2 – Sizes (see figure “Size of appliance and position of connections”)
Specifications Models